
20th Annual USTA $25,000 Women's Challenger
ITF Women's Circuit

Week of

02 APR 2018
City,Country

           Jackson, USA

WS - SINGLES QUALIFYING

Prize Money US$

25000
Tourn. Key

W-WITF-USA-09A-2018
ITF Supervisor 

Bunny Williams 
St. Rank Cnty Round 1

1 576 TPE  LEE, Hua-Chen [1]
2 USA  VERIZOVA, Elizabet
3 USA  HATTON, Sophia
4 USA  UBEROI, Nikita
5 USA  COLLENS, Brittany
6 WC USA  FISCH, Julia
7 1179 USA  OKUDA, Akiko
8 831 USA  MARKER, Lauren [10]
9 588 USA  YUROVSKY, Ronit [2]

10 USA  FALKENBERG, Gail
11 SRB  TURUDIJA, Ema
12 WC USA  BUTERA, Alexa
13 USA  HAFFEY, Mary Catherine
14 USA  BRUMFIELD, Mary Jean
15 USA  EDLEY, Spirit
16 868 USA  MCADOO, Rasheeda [12]
17 618 USA  RODGERS, Amanda [3]
18 USA  KUNG, Chelsea
19 USA  O'DELL, Amber
20 GBR  HUTCHINSON, Holly
21 USA  TURNER, Epiphany B.
22 USA  SMALL, Rosalyn
23 CAN  BLACKBEARD, Keira
24 1139 DOM  WILLIFORD, Kelly [15]
25 621 USA  OSUIGWE, Whitney [4]
26 GEO  DEVIDZE, Salome
27 CAN  MIKHAILUK, Alexandra
28 ITA  FUSINATO, Francesca
29 1210 USA  ROGERS, Taysia
30 1214 USA  HARRISON, Catherine
31 WC USA  BOONE, Jerricka
32 1023 USA  DOUGLAS, Ellie [14]
33 627 USA  NEFEDOVA, Anastasia [5]
34 USA  AMEN, Idia
35 USA  BARANOVSKI, Anna
36 USA  ABLE, Emerald
37 USA  ABRAMS, Sophie
38 WC USA  LEE, Lydia
39 USA  NEWBORN, Rhiann
40 960 USA  NEMTSOVA, Stephanie [13]
41 661 NZL  ROUTLIFFE, Erin [6]
42 USA  ANDREWS, Payton
43 CAN  SLEETH, Layne
44 CZE  PULCHARTOVA, Laetitia
45 WC USA  NICHOLS, Anna
46 UKR  STARODUBTSEWA, Yulia
47 WC USA  CLEMONS, Autumn
48 1153 ITA  ABBATE, Camilla [16]
49 689 POL  SWIATEK, Iga [7]
50 BRA  TOMA, Vivian Mayumi
51 COL  MARTINEZ TORRES, M
52 USA  CRUMP, Alessandra
53 1214 TTO  LEACOCK, Yolande
54 WC USA  CLEMONS, Summer
55 USA  SOSA, Maia
56 802 USA  STEVENSON, Alexandra [9]
57 781 USA  WEINHOLD, Ashley [8]
58 USA  ZHANG, Anna
59 USA  OSABUOHIEN, Adesuwa
60 USA  YALAMANCHILI, Soniya
61 1275 USA  KING, Vania
62 USA  JOHNS, Charity
63 WC USA  VILJOEN, Sylvia
64 864 CAN  LEDUC, Catherine [11]

Round 2

 LEE, Hua-Chen [1]
 6-1 6-4 
 HATTON, Sophia
 6-3 6-1 
 COLLENS, Brittany
 6-4 3-6 6-3 
 MARKER, Lauren [10]
 7-5 6-2 
 YUROVSKY, Ronit [2]
 6-0 6-0 
 BUTERA, Alexa
 6-1 6-1 
 HAFFEY, Mary Catherine
 6-1 6-1 
 MCADOO, Rasheeda [12]
 6-0 6-0 
 RODGERS, Amanda [3]
 6-3 5-7 6-4 
 HUTCHINSON, Holly
 7-6(2) 6-4 
 TURNER, Epiphany B.
 6-0 6-0 
 WILLIFORD, Kelly [15]
 6-1 7-5 
 OSUIGWE, Whitney [4]
 6-3 6-2 
 FUSINATO, Francesca
 7-5 6-2 
 HARRISON, Catherine
 6-1 6-0 
 DOUGLAS, Ellie [14]
 6-0 6-0 
 NEFEDOVA, Anastasia [5]
 6-1 6-1 
 ABLE, Emerald
 6-1 6-0 
 ABRAMS, Sophie
 6-0 6-0 
 NEMTSOVA, Stephanie [13]
 6-3 6-1 
 ROUTLIFFE, Erin [6]
 6-2 6-3 
 SLEETH, Layne
 6-1 6-0 
 STARODUBTSEWA, Yulia
 6-1 6-0 
 ABBATE, Camilla [16]
 6-0 6-0 
 SWIATEK, Iga [7]
 6-0 6-0 
 CRUMP, Alessandra
 6-2 6-2 
 LEACOCK, Yolande
 6-0 6-0 
 STEVENSON, Alexandra [9]
 6-0 6-0 
 WEINHOLD, Ashley [8]
 4-6 3-1 Ret.
 OSABUOHIEN, Adesuwa
 7-6(3) 6-1 
 KING, Vania
 6-0 6-0 
 LEDUC, Catherine [11]
 6-0 6-1 

Finals

 HATTON, Sophia
 6-3 1-6 6-3 

 MARKER, Lauren [10]
 6-2 6-0 

 YUROVSKY, Ronit [2]
 6-3 6-2 

 MCADOO, Rasheeda [12]
 6-3 6-0 

 RODGERS, Amanda [3]
 6-2 6-3 

 TURNER, Epiphany B.
 6-3 7-6(3) 

 OSUIGWE, Whitney [4]
 6-2 6-0 

 HARRISON, Catherine
 6-3 4-6 6-4 

 NEFEDOVA, Anastasia [5]
 7-6(5) 6-4 

 NEMTSOVA, Stephanie [13]
 3-6 6-2 6-4 

 SLEETH, Layne
 6-2 7-6(0) 

 STARODUBTSEWA, Yulia
 6-4 0-6 7-6(6) 

 SWIATEK, Iga [7]
 6-0 6-0 

 STEVENSON, Alexandra [9]
 6-3 6-2 

 WEINHOLD, Ashley [8]
 6-1 6-1 

 KING, Vania
 6-3 6-1 

Qualifiers

 MARKER, Lauren [10]
 6-4 6-4 

 MCADOO, Rasheeda [12]
 6-1 6-2 

 RODGERS, Amanda [3]
 6-3 6-1 

 OSUIGWE, Whitney [4]
 6-3 6-0 

 NEMTSOVA, Stephanie [13]
 7-5 3-6 7-6(3) 

 SLEETH, Layne
 6-0 6-1 

 SWIATEK, Iga [7]
 6-1 6-2 

 KING, Vania
 6-1 6-3 

# Seeded Players

1 LEE, Hua-Chen
2 YUROVSKY, Ronit
3 RODGERS, Amanda
4 OSUIGWE, Whitney
5 NEFEDOVA, Anastasia
6 ROUTLIFFE, Erin
7 SWIATEK, Iga
8 WEINHOLD, Ashley

9 STEVENSON, Alexandra
10 MARKER, Lauren
11 LEDUC, Catherine
12 MCADOO, Rasheeda
13 NEMTSOVA, Stephanie
14 DOUGLAS, Ellie
15 WILLIFORD, Kelly
16 ABBATE, Camilla

# Alternates Replacing

# Special Ranking: Name

 Draw date/time:  31 MAR 2018 18:16 

 Last Direct Acceptance
 ANDREWS, Payton (USA)
 Player representatives
 Payton ANDREWS
 Adesuwa OSABUOHIEN
 Signature

 Bunny Williams


